Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : VV@32335.D

Acqg On : 09 Oct 2023 17:49
Operator : SY/MD

Sample : 04748-05DL 40X

Misc : 25.0mL/MSVOA_V/WATER

ALS Vvial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1
Quant Time: Oct 10 04:52:50 2023

Quant Method :
Quant Title
QLast Update :
Response via :

Compound

Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_V\Data\VV100923\

Response

(QT/LSC Reviewed)

Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_V\Method\SFAMVTR092923WMA .M
. TRACE VOA SFAM1.0
Sat Oct 07 05:00:49 2023
Initial Calibration

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Internal Standards
1) 1,4-Difluorobenzene
28) Chlorobenzene-d5

58) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4

System Monitoring Compounds

4) Vinyl Chloride-d3

Spiked Amount 5.000
7) Chloroethane-d5
Spiked Amount 5.000

11) 1,1-Dichloroethene-d2

Spiked Amount 5.000
20) 2-Butanone-d5
Spiked Amount 50.000
24) Chloroform-d
Spiked Amount 5.000

26) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

Spiked Amount 5.000
32) Benzene-d6
Spiked Amount 5.000

36) 1,2-Dichloropropane-dé

Spiked Amount 5.000
41) Toluene-d8
Spiked Amount 5.000

43) trans-1,3-Dichloroprop..

Spiked Amount 5.000
46) 2-Hexanone-d5
Spiked Amount 50.000

56) 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroeth..

Spiked Amount 5.000

66) 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4

Spiked Amount 5.000

Target Compounds
16) Methylene chloride

22) cis-1,2-Dichloroethene

34) Trichloroethene

Range
Range
Range
Range
Range
Range
Range
Range
Range
Range

Range

1e.

Range

11.

Range

.539
.789
11.

188

.278

40

.532

65

.060

60

.828

40

.256

70

.950

70

.963

70

.992

60

.249

70

.561

55

.034

45
156
65
564
80

65
- 130
69
- 130
65
- 125
46
- 130
84
- 125
65
- 130
84
- 125
67
- 140
98
- 130
79
- 130
63
- 130
84
- 120
152
- 120

103997 5
112493 5
51487 5
45234 5.
Recovery
35725 5.
Recovery
17278 4.
Recovery
90194 42.
Recovery
70261 4.
Recovery
33611 4.
Recovery
137901 4.
Recovery
49345 4.
Recovery
129156 4.
Recovery
15290 3.
Recovery
83963 45,
Recovery
34918 4.
Recovery
47100 4.
Recovery
3987 Q.
5710 Q.
76075 7.

.000
.000
.000

348

203

844

155

ug/L 0.00
ug/L 0.00
ug/L 0.00
ug/L 0.00
107.000%

ug/L 0.00
104.000%

ug/L 0.00
96.800%

ug/L 0.03
84.300%

ug/L 0.00
94.200%

ug/L 0.00
95.200%

ug/L 0.00
83.400%

ug/L 0.00
90.000%

ug/L 0.00
85.400%

ug/L 0.00
78.600%

ug/L 0.00
91.840%

ug/L 0.00
91.000%

ug/L 0.00
98.600%

Qvalue

ug/L 91
ug/L 98
ug/L 97

= qualifier out of range

manual integration (+)

SFAMVTRO92923WMA.M Wed Oct 11 17:35:54 2023

signals summed



Data Path :

Data File
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS vial

Quantitation Report (QT/LSC Reviewed)

Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_V\Data\VV100923\

: VVe32335.D

: 09 Oct 2023 17:49

: SY/MD

: 04748-05DL 40X

: 25.0mL/MSVOA_V/WATER

: 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Oct 10 04:52:50 2023
: Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_V\Method\SFAMVTRO92923WMA.M
: TRACE VOA SFAM1.0
: Sat Oct 07 ©5:00:49 2023
Initial Calibration
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Abundance Scan 438 (2.449 min): VV032317.D\data.ms (-42 #16

48.9 839 Methylene chloride
' Concen: 0.401 ug/L
RT: 2.449 min Scan#t 41SiglEhies
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©0.003 min MSVOA_V
Lab File: Vve@32335.D ([GlEERISEIAEI
Acq: 09 Oct 2023 17:49 [2EIERE
0‘”‘\”‘?)\?.‘%“”‘\““‘WwH‘wH‘wH‘w'”Hw”w““\”“w”w
m/z--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 18t Ion: 84 Resp: 3987
Abundance  Scan 438 (2.449 min): VV032335.D\data.ms 10" Ratio Lower Upper
48.9 84 100
83.9 86 59.4 43.2 80.2
49 137.6 86.3 160.3
Raw 50
Abundance
3000
39.8 ‘
0Hwa“m‘\mw“‘wwH‘wH‘wH‘wHHw”w”\”“w”w
miz--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
Abundance Scan 438 (2.449 min): VV032335.D\data.ms (-34 2000
48.9
83.9
sub 1000
36.9 ‘
G““\““\“‘“\““‘\“‘ ‘\“"\“"\“"\““\““\““\““‘\““‘\““\“ 0 T T T T T
miz--> 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 Time--> 240 2.45 250

Abundance Scan 863 (3.815 min): VV032317.D\data.ms (-84 #22

46.0 6Q.9 95.9 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
Concen: 0.607 ug/L
RT: 3.825 min Scan# 866
Ref 50 Delta R.T. ©0.010 min
771 Lab File: VWe32335.D
’ Acq: 09 Oct 2023 17:49
0 \‘\3\5\"?‘11“1‘1\\\\“‘1\”‘”1‘\‘”u‘mu\\m
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Tgt Ion: 96 Resp: 5710
Abundance  Scan 866 (3.825 min): VV032335.D\datams | 100 Ratio Lower Upper
48.0 96 100
61 120.3 85.8 159.4
98 61.7 44.0 81.6
Raw 50
Abundance
60.9 77.1 95.9
0 \‘\3\5\'911“‘1‘\\\\‘\‘1‘\”‘”‘\‘\‘”H‘HM“HH 2000
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 2000
Abundance Scan 866 (3.825 min): VV032335.D\data.ms (-77
46.0 1500
Sub 1000
50
77.1 500
60.9 95.9
0"ﬁga‘Uh‘H‘Mh‘w‘uww“w‘th“u
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100  Time-->
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Abundance Scan 1491 (5.834 min): VV032317.D\data.ms (-1 #34
94.9 128.9 Trichloroethene
Concen: 7.036 ug/L
RT: 5.834 min Scan# 1{gEtgl=ies
Ref 50 59.9 Delta R.T. ©0.000 min MSVOA_V
Lab File: Vv@32335.D [(GICHIEEGIelECR
Acq: 09 Oct 2023 17:49 [2EIERE
0‘??"9“}\““‘\“HH"\;H‘H‘HH“‘H\“
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Tgt Ion:‘95 RESpZ 76075
Abundance Scan 1491 (5.834 min): VV032335.D\data.ms 10" Ratio Lower Upper
94.9 129.9 95 1ee0
97 62.8 45.7 84.9
132 95.7 70.3 130.5
Raw gg 59.9 130 99.7 69.6 129.2
Abundance
5.834
G\??.‘gwh“\\““MHM\\‘H‘\H\‘\\“\‘\ 30000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140
Abundance Scan 1491 (5.834 min): VV032335.D\data.ms (-1
Sub gy 59.9 10000
0+ ???‘M‘ JH““ N“‘w« T T | RRRRENARARNARARN
m/z-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 Time-> 5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90
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